
Appendix A3

Amount 

Awarded

2020/21

£

Grants Within Services - unspent grant carried forward into 2021/22 

Infection Control Grants -  (DHSC criteria) -11,457,714 DHSC

Adult Social Care Rapid Test Fund -1,496,247 DHSC

Adult Social Care Workforce Capacity Fund -874,947 DHSC

Extra help for rough sleepers with drug and alcohol dependency -494,218 MHCLG

Contain Outbreak Management Fund -9,120,852 DHSC

Public Health Test & Trace -1,808,624 DHSC

Community testing -349,375 DHSC

COVID Winter Grant Scheme -1,079,796 DWP

Next Steps Accommodation Programme -1,884,766 MHCLG (bid)

Next Steps Accommodation Programme - long term revenue -50,735 MGCLG (bid)

Defra Emergency Assistance grant -395,910 MHCLG

Rough Sleepers Initiative - re purposed for Covid spend -497,357 MHCLG

Clinically Extremely Vulnerable Support -1,188,751 MHCLG

Enforcement Funding -187,855 MHCLG

Covid 19 rough sleeping contingency fund -54,000 MHCLG

Defra Emergency welfare grant - communities spend -20,000 MHCLG 

Additional School Transport Grant (DfT) (Tranches 1 & 2) -531,032 DfE

Additional School Transport Grant (DfT) (Tranche 3) -338,989 DfE

Bus Services Support Grant -98,603 DfT

Support to bus operators -95,000 DfT

Tendered Bus Service Provision -70,000 DfT

Bus Service Support Grant Restart Scheme -33,706 DfT

Welcome Back Fund -416,323 MHCLG

National Leisure Recovery Fund (NLRF) -410,000 Sport England

Reopening High Streets Safely Fund -351,322 MHCLG

New burdens - business grants -637,845 DWP

New burdens - self isolation grants -369,899 DWP

Additional burden - housing benefits administration -81,343 DWP

-34,395,209

Specific Covid -19 - Grants in Services
Issuing 

Department

Adult Social Care

Environment & Community

Children's Services

Public Health

Regeneration & Economy

Corporate

SPECIFIC GRANTS WITHIN SERVICES


